I N D U C T O R S
January 2015
Wound Ferrite
VLF252010MT-CA
Inductors for Power Circuits
VLF252010MT-CA Type
VLF-M-CA Series (For automobiles)
(2/9)

Car navigation, car stereo and car accessories only
��Not available for use related to driving, curving, stopping, and the other safety.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
���The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of VLF252010MT-CA Type
VLF 252010 M T - R47 N - CA
Series name
L×W×H Dimensions
internal code Packaging style
Inductance Inductance
tolerance
Internal code
(mm max.) (μH)
252010 2.5×2.0×1.0 T Taping R47 0.47 M ±20%
1R5 1.5 N ±30%
220 22
Type
Temperature range Package quantity Individual weight
Operating
temperature�
（°C）
Storage
temperature��
（°C） (pieces/reel) （g）
VLF252010MT-CA –40 to +105 –40 to +105 2000 0.017
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/9)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20150105 / inductor_automotive_power_vlf252010mt-ca_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
VLF252010MT-CA Type
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 30s 260°C 10s
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/9)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20150105 / inductor_automotive_power_vlf252010mt-ca_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
VLF252010MT-CA Type
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
2.

001-01 / 20150105 / inductor_automotive_power_vlf252010mt-ca_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
VLF252010MT-CA Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (30% below the nominal value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 40°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Measuring
frequency
DC resistance Rated current� Part No.
Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
(μH) Tolerance (MHz) (� )max. (� )typ. (A)max. (A)typ. (A)typ.
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.029 0.024 1.84 2.04 3.35 VLF252010MT-R47N-CA
0.68 ±30% 1.0 0.043 0.036 1.53 1.70 2.70 VLF252010MT-R68N-CA
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.059 0.049 1.27 1.41 2.25 VLF252010MT-1R0N-CA
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.090 0.075 0.99 1.10 1.83 VLF252010MT-1R5N-CA
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.12 0.10 0.83 0.92 1.47 VLF252010MT-2R2M-CA
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.19 0.16 0.68 0.75 1.15 VLF252010MT-3R3M-CA
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.30 0.25 0.57 0.64 0.95 VLF252010MT-4R7M-CA
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.36 0.30 0.47 0.53 0.85 VLF252010MT-6R8M-CA
10.0 ±20% 1.0 0.59 0.49 0.39 0.44 0.66 VLF252010MT-100M-CA
15.0 ±20% 1.0 0.87 0.73 0.31 0.34 0.53 VLF252010MT-150M-CA
22.0 ±20% 1.0 1.26 1.05 0.26 0.29 0.45 VLF252010MT-220M-CA
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4294A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

(1.0)
Dimensions in mm
N
E
W2
W1
F
E
W
P0P2øD0 P1
A t
B
K
Dimensions in mm
Type A B øD0 E F P0 P1 P2 W K t
VLF252010MT-CA 2.3 2.8 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 3.50±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.00±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.00±0.2 1.15 0.25